505287375 01/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAOLO FERRACIN	03/03/2014
ADRIANO GARRAMONE	03/03/2014
ANDREA GRAVILI	03/03/2014
GIANPIERO NEGRI	03/03/2014
GIUSEPRINA RAZETTO	03/03/2014
MICHAEL READ	03/03/2014
MARCO CIARROCCHI	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL ITALY SPA	
Street Address:	VIA PLAVA 80	
City:	TORINO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15123534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: barb.macmaster@external.cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE Address Line 1: 500 DILLER AVENUE

Address Line 2: M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A MACMASTER
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A MacMaster/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2019

505287375 PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0986

Total Attachments: 2

source=51438-IT

Declaration__Assignment_Agreement_from_inventors_to_CNH_Industrial_SpA_IT_SIGNED#page1.tif

source=51438-IT

Declaration__Assignment_Agreement_from_inventors_to_CNH_Industrial_SpA_IT_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0987

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This declaration and assignment agreement is entered into between FERRACIN, PAOLO of 41030 San Prospero Sul Secchia, Modena, Italy, GARRAMONE, ADRIANO of Via Raffaello Sanzio 22, 73100 Lecce, ITALY GRAVILI, ANDREA of Viale Giovanni Paolo II. n.39, CAP:73100, Lecce, ITALY, NEGRI, GIANPIERO of Via Amendola, 16 Mercato San Severino (SA), 84085, ITALY, RAZETTO, GIUSEPPINA of Corso Casale 464, 10132 Torino, Italy, READ, MICHAEL of 845 Woodland Avenue, Batavia, II 60510, Usa, CIARROCCHI, MARCO PIETRO of Via San Massimo, 5, 64027 – Sant'Omero (TE), ITALY, ("Inventor(s)") and CNH Industrial Italy SpA of Via Plava 80, 10135 Torino, Italy, ("Entitled Owner").

Inventor(s) herewith declare(s) he/she believes that he/she is the original inventor of an original joint inventor of an invention ("Invention") to be claimed in an Italian Patent Application ("Application") and entitled "Compact wheel loader.". The Application is based on the invention disclosure entitled "Adjustable control speed management for ce loaders" submitted to the Entitled Owner under internal reference number 51438-I-13-LEC, a copy of which is enclosed with this Assignment

Inventor(s) herewith confirm(s) that he/she made the Invention while being in the employ of Entitled Owner, in the execution of his her normal duties and/or tasks assigned to him/her, and that, by virtue of the Laws of Italy and his/her contract of employment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application are rightfully assigned to Entitled Owner.

Inventor(s) agree(s) to communicate to Entitled Owner, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to him regarding the Invention, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Entitled Owner, its successors, assignees, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention

In testimony whereof the Inventors have caused this Agreement to be effective on this 3rd day of March, 2014.

Dale: 06 Hat 2014

Signature of Inventor FERRACIN, PAOLO

Date: 06/03/201/

Signature of Inventor

GARRAMONE, ADRIANO

Date 06/03/2014

Signature of Inventor
GRAVILI, ANDREA

Dare 0603 2014

Signature of Inventor NEGRI, GIANPIERO

Among Diction 216 51438-1-13-1.EC

ASSIGNMENT

(continued)

6/3/2014 C

Signature of Inventor RAZETTO, GIUSEPAINA

Signature of Inventor READ, MICHAEL

Signature of Inventor CIARROCCHI, MARCA

Date

Signature of Entitled Owner
Wilfried GHNST - General Counsel IP
Authorized Signatury for CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A.

PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 01/19/2019